505500126 05/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5546930

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NHK MEDIA TECHNOLOGY, INC.	04/01/2019

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NHK INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGY INC.	04/01/2019

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	NHK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	DAI-SAN KYODO BLDG.
Internal Address:	4-14 KAMIYAMA-CHO, SHIBUYA-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	150-0047

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16204587

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: corpassignments@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: OBLON, ET AL.

Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	518669US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARLA ASKEY
SIGNATURE:	/Carla Askey/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2019

PATENT REEL: 049318 FRAME: 0348

Total Attachments: 23 source=Merger and Name Change#page1.tif source=Merger and Name Change#page2.tif source=Merger and Name Change#page3.tif source=Merger and Name Change#page4.tif source=Merger and Name Change#page5.tif source=Merger and Name Change#page6.tif source=Merger and Name Change#page7.tif source=Merger and Name Change#page8.tif source=Merger and Name Change#page9.tif source=Merger and Name Change#page10.tif source=Merger and Name Change#page11.tif source=Merger and Name Change#page12.tif source=Merger and Name Change#page13.tif source=Merger and Name Change#page14.tif source=Merger and Name Change#page15.tif source=Merger and Name Change#page16.tif source=Merger and Name Change#page17.tif source=Merger and Name Change#page18.tif source=Merger and Name Change#page19.tif source=Merger and Name Change#page20.tif source=Merger and Name Change#page21.tif source=Merger and Name Change#page22.tif source=Merger and Name Change#page23.tif

PATENT REEL: 049318 FRAME: 0349

DECLARATION

I, Toshimitsu Uchikado of S&S International PPC located at Suzuye & Suzuye Bldg., 1-12-9 Toranomon, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare:

- 1. That I am well acquainted with the Japanese and English languages, and
- 2. That the attached documents are Certificate of All Registered Matters on the Commercial Register of NHK Technologies, Inc. and an English translation of the relevant portions thereof.

And I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and correct.

Dated this 30th day of May, 2019

Toshimitsu Uchikado

7. Whals

Certificate of All Registered Matters including Recent Historical Records

Legal Entity No.	0110-01-003973	
Trade name	NHK Integrated Technology Inc.	Changed on October 1, 1990
	NHK Technologies, Inc.	Changed on April 1, 2016
		Registered on April 4, 2016
Head office	1-4-1, Jinnan, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo	Changed on December 1, 1997
		Registered on December 1, 1997
	4-14 Kamiyama-cho, Shibuya-Ku, Tokyo	Changed on April 1, 2019
		Registered on April 1, 2019
Method for public announcements	Company announcements are published in Japan	nese Official Gazette (Kampo).
	Company announcements are published in the Nikkan Kogyo Shimbun.	Changed on February 6, 2019
	Nikkan Kogyo Shimoun.	Registered on February 8, 2019
	Company announcements are published in Japanese Official Gazette (Kampo).	Changed on April 1, 2019
		Registered on April 1, 2019
Date of establishment	July 23, 1969	
Objectives	(Omitted)	
	(Omitted)	
	(Omitted)	

	(Omitted)	
Total number of authorized shares	768,000 shares	
	1,840,000 shares	Changed on April 1, 2019
		Registered on April 1, 2019
Total number of	Total number of issued shares	
issued shares, class, and number	600,000 shares	
	Total number of issued shares <u>557,000 shares</u>	Changed on March 31, 2017
		Registered on April 4, 2017
	Total number of issued shares	Changed on May23, 2018
	545,000 shares	Registered on May 30, 2018
	Total number of issued shares <u>520,900 shares</u>	Changed on December 18, 2018
		Registered on December 18, 2018
	Total number of issued shares 1,280,941 shares	Changed on April 1, 2019
		Registered on April 1, 2019
Amount of stated capital	300,000,000 yen	

	680,000,000 yen		Changed on April 1, 2019
			Registered on April 1, 2019
Regulations restricting the assignment of shares	When shareholders intend to transfer or acquirers have acquired shares, such shareholders or acquirers shall acquire approval by Shareholders' Meetings. Changed on June 3, 2006 Registered on June 26, 2006		
Matters concerning executives	(Omitted)		
	(Omitted)		

(Omitted)	
(Omitted)	
(Omitted)	
(Omitted)	
(Omitted)	

(Omitted)	
(Omitted)	
(Omitted)	

	(Omitted)	
	(0;41)	
	(Omitted)	
		_ 1,00,00.0
		1 1100
:		
	(Omitted)	
		·

	(Omitted)	
	(Omitted)	
		1900 to 100 to 1
	(Omitted)	
	(Oi4+.4)	7
	(Omitted)	
·		
	(Omitted)	

	(Omitted)	
	(Omitted)	
	(Omitted)	
	(Omitted)	
	(0iv.1)	
	(Omitted)	
	(Omitted)	
	(Omitted)	
	(Omitted)	
	(Omitted)	
	(Omitted)	
	Connector	
	(Omitted)	
	(Omitted)	
L	·I	1

(Omitted)	
(Omitted)	
(Omitted)	
(Omitted)	
(Omitted)	
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
(Omitted)	:
(0, 1, 1)	
(Omitted)	

	(Omitted)				
	(Omitted)				
	(Omitted)				
	(Omitted)				
	(Omitted)				
	(Omitted)				
Regulations on exemption from liability for the company of	Pursuant to the provisions of Article 426, I Company may exempt from liability of Di damages arising from their failure to perfolaws and regulations.				
Directors, etc.	laws and regulations	ditors (including former Auditors) for form their duties to the extend prescribed by			
		e 23, 2006 Registered on June 26, 2006			
Regulations on restrictions on liability for the company of Non-Executive Directors, etc.	Pursuant to the provisions of Article 427, paragraph 1 of the Companies Act, the Company may enter into agreements with Directors (excluding those serving as executive directors, etc.) to the effect that their liability for damages arising from their failure to perform their duties shall be limited; provided, however, that the maximum amount of the liability under such agreements shall be the amount prescribed by laws and regulations.				
	Established on April 1, 201	9 Registered on April 1, 2019			

Merger & Acquisition	Merged NHK Media Technology, Inc. of 4-14, Kamiyama-cho, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo on April 1, 2019			
	Registered on April 1, 2019			
Matters concerning the company with	Company with board of directors			
Board of Directors	Registered on May 1, 2006 under Article 136 of 2005 Law No. 87			
Matters concerning the company with	Company with Auditors			
Auditors	Registered on May 1, 2006 under Article 136 of 2005 Law No. 87			
Matters concerning the company with	Company with Board of Auditors			
Board of Auditors	Established on April 1, 2019 Registered on April 1, 2019			
Matters concerning the company with	Company with Accounting Auditors			
Accounting Auditors	Established on April 1, 2019 Registered on April 1, 2019			
Matters concerning the register records	Transferred under Paragraph 3, Supplementary Provisions of Article 15 of 1989 Ordinance of the Justice Ministry			
	Transferred on February 1, 1996			

This is to certify that all items on the register which have not been closed are presented here.

April 12, 2019

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau, Shibuya Branch Office

Registrar

Masahiro Takabayashi (Seal)

履歴事項全部証明書

東京都渋谷区神山町4番14号 株式会社NHKテクノロジーズ

会社法人等番号	0 1 1 0 - 0 1 - 0 0 3 9 7 3	
商号	株式会社エヌエイチケイアイテック	平成 2年10月 1日変更
	株式会社NHKテクノロジーズ	平成31年 4月 1日変更 平成31年 4月 1日登記
本 店	東京都渋谷区神南一丁目4番1号	平成 9年12月 1日移転
	東京都渋谷区神山町 4番 1 4号	平成31年 4月 1日移転
公告をする方法		平成31年 4月 1日登記
	旦刊工業新聞に掲載する方法により行う。	平成3 1年 2月 6日変更 平成3 1年 2月 8日登記
	官報に掲載する方法により行う。	平成31年 4月 1日変更 平成31年 4月 1日登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和44年7月23日	
目的	(1) 放送設備その他無線設備の建設および保全 (2) 共同受信施設等の建設および保全 (3) 放送・電気通信用建物、鋼構造物の設計、工 (4) 放送および無線関係機器の製作、販売ならび (5) 放送および無線に関する国内ならびに海外に (6) 放送および電気通信関係の建物、設備等の運整備 (7) 無線局の検査点検業務 (8) 前各号に関連する事業	に賃貸 おける技術提供
	(1)委託による放送番組等の制作、放送、配(2)放送番組等の制作技術に係る研究開発の(3)制作技術に係る映像・音声・照明機器、編集室、映写室の賃貸の業務(4)制作技術に係る映像・音声・照明機器、	業務 装置および中継車、スタジオ、

整理番号 N368736 *

- 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

1/11

PATENT REEL: 049318 FRAME: 0362

	作・施工および販売の業務 (5) 放送設備その他無線設備の建設および保全 (6) 共同受信施設等の建設および保全 (7) 放送・電気通信用建物、鋼構造物の設計、(8) 放送および無線関係機器の製作、販売ならびに無約(10) 放送および電気通信関係の建物、設備等の環境整備 (11) 無線局の検査点検業務 (12) 日本放送協会の業務に係わるコンピュータの理業務 (13) コンピューターおよび情報通信、情報セミガログラムの開発、整備、販売、サービスの業務 (14) コンピューターおよび情報通信、情報セミカルの業務 (15) コンピューターおよび情報通信、情報セミカル理業務や調査・研究、情報の提供、業務 (16) 前各号に関連する一切の業務 平成31年 4月 1日変更 76万8000株	工事監理、施工および保全 らびに賃貸 小における技術提供 り運用、監視、警備ならびに マーシステムに関する情報の キュリティに係わるシステム を、および運用、保守の キュリティに係わるソフト、 スの提供、および運用、保守
- 発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 <u>60万株</u>	"沙崎斯和羅爾特」以及在東西東京
	発行済株式の総数 55万7100株 発行済株式の総数 54万5000株	平成29年 3月31日変更 平成29年 4月 4日登記 平成30年 5月23日変更
	発行済株式の総数 <u>5 2 万 9 0 0 株</u>	平成30年 5月30日登記 平成30年12月18日変更
	発行済株式の総数 128万941株	平成31年 4月 1日変更 平成31年 4月 1日登記
資本金の額	金 3 億円	

整理番号 N368736 *

・ 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

2/11

	uel fryk. Diskare				
	金6億8000	万円		平成31年	4月 1日変更
				平成31年	 4月 1日登記
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式の 承認を要する。	譲渡または取得に	ついては、株主	または取得者は	、取締役会の
HI) SMA	开助定安 身份。	平成18年 6	月23日変更	平成18年	6月26日登記
役員に関する事項	取締役	矢 田 修 治	-	平成27年	6月23日重任
				平成27年	 7月 1日登記
				平成28年	4月26日辞任
	(1) 12 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1			 平成28年	 5月 6日登記
	取締役	瀬尾光男		平成27年	6月23日重任
				平成27年	
	The state of the s		e illi	平成28年	4月26日辞任
			A.	 平成28年	 5月 6日登記
	取締役	髙 橋 彰		平成27年	6月23日重任
				 平成 2 7年	7月 1日登記
				平成28年	4月26日辞任
				平成28年	
	取締役	前 田 和 夫		平成27年	6月23日重任
				平成27年	 7月 1日登記
	取締役	前一田和夫			6月21日重任
					-/
					6月21日退任
					 6月30日登記
	取締役	久 保 田 啓			6月23日重任
	SAMP IX	<u> </u>			
					7月 1日登記
			·		4月26日辞任
				平成28年	5月 6日登記

整理番号 N 3 6 8 7 3 6 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。
PATEN

3/11

Breit

PATENT REEL: 049318 FRAME: 0364

	16.59.69 20 18.88					
	取締役	野田幸	雄		平成27年	6月23日重任
					平成27年	7月 1日登記
					平成28年	4月26日辞任
					平成28年	 5 月 6 日登記
	取締役		司		平成27年	6月23日重任
		<u> </u>			平成27年	
						6月21日退台
					平成28年	7月 4日登記
	取締役	春口	篤		平成27年	6月23日重任
					平成27年	7月 1日登記
	取締役	春口			平成28年	6月21日重任
					平成28年	7月 4日登記
	取締役_	春口	篤		平成29年	6月21日重任
	A control of the cont				平成29年	6月30日登記
	取締役	春口	篤		平成30年	6月20日重任
					平成30年	
	取締役	黒田	徹		平成27年	6月23日重任
			3.5. Table 17.5. 3.5 Table 18.5.		平成27年	 7月 1日登記
						6月21日退行
	Thi (c本/II)	(II mg ho	s do	,		6月23日就任
	取締役	川野加	<u> 一</u> 郎	<u>-</u>	}	
					平成27年	7月 1日登記
	取締役	川野川	真 一 郎	<u>-</u>	平成28年	6月21日重任
					平成28年	7月 4日登記
					平成29年	6月21日退任
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1					平成29年	 6月30日登記

整理番号 N 3 6 8 7 3 6 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 4 / 1 1 PATENT

îwa

東京都渋谷区神山町4番14号 株式会社NHKテクノロジーズ

取締役	久 貴 谷 弘	平成27年 6月23日就任
		平成27年 7月 1日登記
取締役	久 貴 谷 弘	平成28年 6月21日重任
		平成28年 7月 4日登記
		平成29年 6月21日退任
		平成29年 6月30日登記
取締役	渡 辺 亨	平成27年 6月23日就任
		平成27年 7月 1日登記
取締役	渡 辺 亨	平成28年 6月21日重任
		平成28年 7月 4日登記
取締役	渡 辺 亨	平成 2 9 年 6 月 2 1 日重任
		平成29年 6月30日登記
The second secon		平成30年 6月20日退任
		平成30年。6月27日登記
取締役	井 上 樹 彦	平成28年 4月26日就任
		平成28年 5月 6日登記
取締役	井 上 樹 彦	平成28年 6月21日重任
		平成28年 7月 4日登記
<u>取締役</u>	井 上 樹 彦	平成29年 6月21日重任
		平成29年 6月30日登記
		平成30年 6月20日退任
		平成30年 6月27日登記

東京都渋谷区神山町4番14号 株式会社NHKテクノロジーズ

取締役	近藤健		平成28年 4月26日就任
			平成28年 5月 6日登記
取締役	近藤健	=	平成28年 6月21日重任
			平成28年 7月 4日登記
取締役	近藤健	<u> </u>	平成29年 6月21日重任
			平成29年 6月30日登記
			平成30年 6月20日退任
			平成30年 6月27日登記
取締役	松尾	<u>E</u>	平成28年 4月26日就任
			平成28年 5月 6日登記
 取締役 	松 尾	<u>E</u>	平成28年 6月21日重白
The second secon			平成28年 7月 4日登記
取締役	松尾	<u>E</u>	平成29年 6月21日重日
The second secon			平成29年 6月30日登記
			平成30年 6月20日退日
			平成30年 6月27日登記
取締役	氏 原	茂	平成28年 4月26日就任
			平成28年 5月 6日登記
取締役	氏 原	<u>茂</u>	平成28年 6月21日重日
			平成28年 7月 4日登記
取締役	氏 原	<u>茂</u>	平成29年 6月21日重日
			平成29年 6月30日登記
			平成30年 6月11日辞日
			平成30年 6月13日登記

	取締役	山 下 和 男		平成 2 8年 4月 2 6 日就任
				平成28年 5月 6日登記
	取締役	山 下 和 男		平成28年 6月21日重任
				平成28年 7月 4日登記
	取締役	山 下 和 男		平成29年 6月21日重任
		,		平成29年 6月30日登記
				平成30年 6月20日退任
		195 (1974 8 2014)		平成30年 6月27日登記
	取締役	門間幸喜		平成28年 6月21日就任
A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF T				平成28年 7月 4日登記
				平成29年 6月21日退任
				平成29年 6月30日登記
	取締役	幸松弘彦		平成29年:6月21日就任
	And the first state of the stat		**************************************	平成29年 6月30日登記
	取締役	幸松弘彦		平成30年 6月20日重任
				平成30年 6月27日登記
	取締役	宮崎徹郎		平成29年 6月21日就任
				平成29年 6月30日登記
	取締役	宮崎徹郎		平成30年 6月20日重任
				平成30年 6月27日登記
	取締役	小 林 和 正		平成29年 6月21日就任
				平成29年 6月30日登記
	取締役	小 林 和 正		平成30年 6月20日重任
			į	平成30年 6月27日登記

7/11

	取締役	後	藤	則	_幸	平成29年 6月21日就任
						平成2.9年 6月30日登記
	取締役	後	藤	則	幸	平成30年 6月20日重任
						平成30年 6月27日登記
	取締役	大	橋	_	Ξ	平成30年 6月20日就任
						平成30年 6月27日登記
	取締役	石	ŧ	‡	晃	平成30年 6月20日就任
						平成30年 6月27日登記
	取締役	竹	田	良	治	平成30年 6月20日就任
						平成30年 6月27日登記
	取締役	井	上	健	志	平成 3 0 年 6 月 2 0 日就任
						平成 3 0 年 6 月 2 7 日登記
	取締役	野	澤	隆	仁	平成30年 6月20日就任
	The state of the s					平成 3 0 年 6 月 2 7 日登記
	取締役	松	本	睦	雄	平成31年 4月 1日就任
						平成31年 4月 1日登記
	取締役	梅	田	智	志	平成31年 4月 1日就任
						平成31年 4月 1日登記
	取締役	吉	H	3	勝	平成31年 4月 1日就任
						平成3-1年 4月 1日登記
	取締役	嶋	田	豊	秋	平成31年 4月 1日就任
						平成31年 4月 1日登記
	取締役	安	齋	尚	志	平成31年 4月 1日就任
						平成31年 4月 1日登記
	取締役	田	中	孝	紀	平成31年 4月 1日就任

 整理番号 N368736 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。
 8/11

 PATENT

ļuki.

	取締役	長谷波一	史	平成31年 4月 1日就任
	1			平成31年 4月 1日登記
	取締役	長 村 中		平成31年 4月 1日就任
				平成31年 4月 1日登記
	川崎市宮前区 代表取締役	有馬一丁目1番14	- 2号	平成27年 6月23日重任
	1020400010	久 保 田 啓		
		•		平成28年 4月26日辞任
				 平成28年 5月 6日登記
		高井戸東一丁目26	番 9 号	平成28年 4月26日就任
Marie	代表取締役	井上樹彦	<u>彦</u>	平成28年 5月 6日登記
		高井戸東一丁目26	番9号	平成28年 6月21日重任
	代表取締役	井 上 樹 彦		
		高井戸東一丁目26	番9号	平成29年 6月21日重任
	代表取締役	井 上 樹 彦	<u>È</u>	平成29年 6月30日登記
			 - 	平成30年 6月20日退任
		大丸10番4-30	1号	平成30年 6月20日就任
	代表取締役	大橋 一 三		平成30年 6月27日登記
	監査役	酒 井 秀 晃		平成26年 6月24日就任
				 平成 2 6 年 7 月 1 日登記
				平成28年 4月26日辞任
				 平成28年 5月 6日登記
	監査役	河 内 秀 則		平成27年 6月23日就任
				平成28年 6月21日退任
· Control of the cont	P (68)			

 整理番号 N368736
 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。
 9/11

 PATENT

	が 1785 1882 1882	<u>-</u>				
	監査役	石	井	晃		平成27年 7月22日就任
						平成27年 7月30日登記
						平成30年 6月20日辞任
	監査役	板垣		士		平成28年 4月26日就任
	監査役	板垣	重 雄	±		平成28年 6月21日重任
	盖旦仅	拟址	2 <i>I</i> JE	1.		
						平成2.8年 7月 4日登記
	監査役	海里	予 正			平成28年 6月21日就任
						平成28年 7月 4日登記
	<u>監査役</u>	海	F IE		one made to	
	(社外監査役)				=	平成31年 4月 1日社 監査役の登記
	五户·未分飞	111 11		<u></u>		
		山川	信	行		平成31年 4月 1日就6
	(社外監査役)					平成'3 1年 4月 1日登記
	監査役	· H	中	聡		平成 3 1 年 4 月 1 日就 6
						平成31年 4月 1日登記
	会計監査人	EY新	「日本 本	有限責	〔任監査法人	平成31年 4月 1日就任
						平成31年 4月 1日登記
取締役等の会社に						任務を怠つたことによる取
対する責任の免除 に関する規定	取締役会の決議	によって	免除了	上るこ	ことができる。	£を、法令の限度において、
					2000 CO	任務を怠ったことによる監 Eを、法令の限度において、
	取締役会の決議					平成18年 6月26日登記
非業務執行取締役	当会社は、会社	 法第42	2.7条第	色1項		<u></u> 社外取締役との間に会社法
等の会社に対する責任の制限に関す	NG (250 SE)	項の損害	F賠償 員	責任を	と限定する契約を	と締結することができる。た
る規定	当会社は、会社	法第42	7条第	售1項	頁の規定により、	社外監査役との間に会社法
						を締結することができる。た 官める額とする。
整理番号 N 3 6 8	3736 *	下線のあ	るもの	は抹	消事項であるこ	とを示す。 10/1
整柱笛写 N 3 0 ℃) / J O *	ト 裸 の あ	వ క్ <i>0</i>	は抹	alee or other proportions and the state of t	とを示す。 10/1 PATENT L: 049318 FRAME:

東京都渋谷区神山町4番14号 株式会社NHKテクノロジーズ

<u> </u>			
	平成31年 4月	1日設定	平成31年 4月 1日登記
吸収合併	平成31年4月1日東京都渋谷区神山 ディアテクノロジーを合併	町4番14号	号株式会社エヌエイチケイメ
	AND A SUM		平成31年 4月 1日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社		平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社		平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置会社 平成31年 4月	1日設定	平成31年 4月 1日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社 平成31年 4月	1日設定	平成3 1年 4月 1日登記
登記記録に関する。 事項	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項	の規定により	平成 8年 2月 1日移記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

平成31年 4月12日 東京法務局渋谷出張所 登記官

髙 林 正



整理番号 N368736

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

11/11